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(A) Always Be Closing - Ben Barrett
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO 4  296 18.50 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 6  172 10.75 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 9  284 17.75 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR 9  379 23.69 *
Jack Doyle TE IND 6  155 9.69 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC 12  207 12.94 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR 9  121 7.56 *
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND 6  218 13.63 *
Philip Rivers QB LAC 12  278 17.38
Josh Reynolds WR LAR 9  67 4.19
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 7  122 7.63
Evan Engram TE NYG 11  153 9.56
O.J. Howard TE TAM 7  126 7.88

(A) Andrew Luck - Matt Christman
Drew Brees QB NOR 9  280 17.50 *
DeAndre Washington RB LV - BYE 124 7.29 *
Kenny Golladay WR DET 5  277 17.31 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11  243 15.19 *
George Kittle TE SFO 4  315 19.69 *
Darren Waller TE LV - BYE 319 18.76 *
Minnesota Vikings K MIN 12  126 7.88 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 6  223 13.94 *
Tom Brady QB NWE 10  310 19.38
Mike Boone RB MIN 12  60 3.75
Todd Gurley RB LAR 9  256 16.00
D.J. Chark WR JAC 10  239 14.94
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS 10  150 9.38

(A) Barba Roja Ira - Ryan Nawrath
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN 12  343 21.44 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 11  287 17.94 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR 9  121 7.56 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 12  203 12.69 *
Tyrell Williams WR LV 6  157 9.24 *
Darren Fells TE HOU 10  138 8.63 *
Carolina Panthers K CAR 7  120 7.50 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 12  186 11.63 *
Mason Rudolph QB PIT 7  126 7.88
Jordan Howard RB PHI 10  130 8.13
Carlos Hyde RB HOU 10  207 12.94
Hunter Renfrow WR LV 6  138 8.12
Ryan Griffin TE NYJ 4  134 8.38

(A) Buckeye Nutz - Jeff Ostergaard
Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 11  276 17.25 *
Kenyan Drake RB ARI 12  245 15.31 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 8  368 23.00 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC 10  306 19.13 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 9  228 14.25 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 12  120 7.50 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 8  150 9.38 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 7  333 20.81 *
Jacoby Brissett QB IND 6  239 14.94
Sterling Shepard WR NYG 11  141 8.81
James Washington WR PIT 7  152 9.50
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 12  152 9.50
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 6  282 17.63

(A) CantStopTheFire - Anthony Fariello
Gardner Minshew II QB JAC 10  261 16.31 *
Phillip Lindsay RB DEN 10  241 15.06 *
David Montgomery RB CHI 6  205 12.81 *
Robby Anderson WR NYJ 4  175 10.94 *
A.J. Brown WR TEN 11  248 15.50 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA 5  272 17.00 *
Houston Texans K HOU 10  103 6.44 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersD/ST TAM 7  225 14.06 *
Kyle Allen QB CAR 7  194 12.13
David Johnson RB ARI 12  147 9.19
Ty Johnson RB DET 5  54 3.38
Antonio Brown WR --- - BYE 17 1.00
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 8  204 12.75

(A) celery and a rich dip - David Hamel
Baker Mayfield QB CLE 7  264 16.50 *
James Conner RB PIT 7  164 10.25 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 11  357 22.31 *
Cole Beasley WR BUF 6  192 12.00 *
Chris Conley WR JAC 10  169 10.56 *
Golden Tate WR NYG 11  160 10.00 *
Detroit Lions K DET 5  127 7.94 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 12  243 15.19 *
Derek Carr QB LV 6  280 16.47
Derrius Guice RB WAS 10  67 4.19
J.D. McKissic RB DET 5  77 4.81
Mike Evans WR TAM 7  253 15.81
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 9  242 15.13

(A) Da Bungles - Tim Schwallie
Jameis Winston QB TAM 7  358 22.38 *
Aaron Jones RB GNB 11  361 22.56 *
Ronald Jones II RB TAM 7  191 11.94 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR 7  531 33.19 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL 8  264 16.50 *
Deebo Samuel WR SFO 4  193 12.06 *
Cleveland Browns K CLE 7  108 6.75 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR 9  242 15.13 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL 9  301 18.81
Duke Johnson RB HOU 10  158 9.88
Corey Davis WR TEN 11  122 7.63
D.J. Moore WR CAR 7  242 15.13
Detroit Lions D/ST DET 5  125 7.81

(A) Dickbag POS - Justin Patel
Sam Darnold QB NYJ 4  216 13.50 *
Sony Michel RB NWE 10  195 12.19 *
Damien Williams RB KAN 12  160 10.00 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE 10  260 16.25 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7  156 9.75 *
Mike Williams WR LAC 12  188 11.75 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 8  148 9.25 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN 12  262 16.38 *
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB MIA 5  268 16.75
Tarik Cohen RB CHI 6  151 9.44
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6  243 14.29
Zach Ertz TE PHI 10  303 18.94
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN 10  208 13.00

(A) Dirty Bird Gang - Ulysses Tyre
Russell Wilson QB SEA 11  395 24.69 *
Tevin Coleman RB SFO 4  159 9.94 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 7  99 6.19 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 9  279 17.44 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI 10  122 7.63 *
Julio Jones WR ATL 9  294 18.38 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 10  106 6.63 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 8  294 18.38 *
Nelson Agholor WR PHI 10  92 5.75
Randall Cobb WR DAL 8  175 10.94
Greg Olsen TE SEA 7  179 11.19
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 12  161 10.06
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10  204 12.75

(A) He Hate Me - Donny Moore
Josh Allen QB BUF 6  321 20.06 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC 12  200 12.50 *
James White RB NWE 10  195 12.19 *
Chris Godwin WR TAM 7  301 18.81 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 8  277 17.31 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10  203 12.69 *
Atlanta Falcons K ATL 9  133 8.31 *
Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK 6  139 8.69 *
Brian Hill RB ATL 9  77 4.81
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT 7  99 6.19
Will Fuller WR HOU 10  137 8.56
Curtis Samuel WR CAR 7  175 10.94
Gerald Everett TE LAR 9  126 7.88
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(A) King of the NFC North - Kevin Bork
Carson Wentz QB PHI 10  312 19.50 *
Chris Carson RB SEA 11  284 17.75 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 12  322 20.13 *
Marlon Mack RB IND 6  230 14.38 *
Davante Adams WR GNB 11  219 13.69 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 10  248 15.50 *
San Francisco 49ers K SFO 4  141 8.81 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB 11  210 13.13 *
Matt Breida RB SFO 4  128 8.00
Sammy Watkins WR KAN 12  141 8.81
Jimmy Graham TE GNB 11  138 8.63
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 9  231 14.44
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 7  163 10.19

(A) Pestilence - Jason Ostresh
Dak Prescott QB DAL 8  399 24.94 *
Le'Veon Bell RB NYJ 4  249 15.56 *
Nick Chubb RB CLE 7  322 20.13 *
Allen Robinson WR CHI 6  262 16.38 *
Robert Woods WR LAR 9  232 14.50 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL 9  268 16.75 *
Los Angeles Chargers K LAC 12  120 7.50 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC 10  163 10.19 *
Kyler Murray QB ARI 12  311 19.44
Royce Freeman RB DEN 10  157 9.81
Mark Ingram RB BAL 8  285 17.81
T Y Hilton WR IND 6  126 7.88
Vance McDonald TE PIT 7  118 7.38

(A) Team Side Boob - Yuri Bialoskursky
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 11  329 20.56 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR CLE 7  219 13.69 *
John Brown WR BUF 6  231 14.44 *
Michael Gallup WR DAL 8  232 14.50 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR SFO 4  204 12.75 *
Jared Cook TE NOR 9  221 13.81 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 7  125 7.81 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO 4  303 18.94 *
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 12  298 18.63
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 12  338 21.13
Alexander Mattison RB MIN 12  79 4.94
Rashaad Penny RB SEA 11  92 5.75
Jamaal Williams RB GNB 11  159 9.94

(A) Tenacious Dan - Dan Bekins
Daniel Jones QB NYG 11  239 14.94 *
Raheem Mostert RB SFO 4  197 12.31 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 10  249 15.56 *
Breshad Perriman WR TAM 7  154 9.63 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN 12  365 22.81 *
Jonnu Smith TE TEN 11  142 8.88 *
Seattle Seahawks K SEA 11  110 6.88 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE 10  397 24.81 *
Deshaun Watson QB HOU 10  364 22.75
Latavius Murray RB NOR 9  171 10.69
Anthony Miller WR CHI 6  133 8.31
Darius Slayton WR NYG 11  184 11.50
Mike Gesicki TE MIA 5  188 11.75

(A) The Death Knights - Kevin Scott
Brandon Allen QB DEN 10  40 2.50 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 9  280 17.50 *
Adrian Peterson RB WAS 10  184 11.50 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11  197 12.31 *
Dede Westbrook WR JAC 10  159 9.94 *
Jason Witten TE DAL 8  199 12.44 *
New Orleans Saints K NOR 9  160 10.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 11  200 12.50 *
Jared Goff QB LAR 9  284 17.75
Kalen Ballage RB MIA 5  52 3.25
LeSean McCoy RB KAN 12  139 8.69
Keenan Allen WR LAC 12  268 16.75
Noah Fant TE DEN 10  159 9.94

(A) The League of Legends - Matt Marcou
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI 6  221 13.81 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL 9  219 13.69 *
Jamison Crowder WR NYJ 4  200 12.50 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI 12  179 11.19 *
Jarvis Landry WR CLE 7  251 15.69 *
Jacob Hollister TE SEA 11  132 8.25 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersK TAM 7  133 8.31 *
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 11  222 13.88 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 8  487 30.44
Stefon Diggs WR MIN 12  231 14.44
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 10  276 17.25
Zach Pascal WR IND 6  141 8.81
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 10  154 9.63

(N) Amish Ewoks - Keith Ruston
Dak Prescott QB DAL 8  399 24.94 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC 10  306 19.13 *
Bo Scarbrough RB DET 5  58 3.63 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL 8  264 16.50 *
Will Fuller WR HOU 10  137 8.56 *
Evan Engram TE NYG 11  153 9.56 *
Seattle Seahawks K SEA 11  110 6.88 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 8  294 18.38 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 12  120 7.50
Demaryius Thomas WR NYJ 4  90 5.63
Jimmy Graham TE GNB 11  138 8.63
Irv Smith Jr. TE MIN 12  116 7.25
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 12  243 15.19

(N) Animated Sploose - Narayan Glick, Travis Griggs
Russell Wilson QB SEA 11  395 24.69 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 12  322 20.13 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL 9  219 13.69 *
Phillip Lindsay RB DEN 10  241 15.06 *
Jared Cook TE NOR 9  221 13.81 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC 12  207 12.94 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 8  150 9.38 *
New York Jets D/ST NYJ 4  241 15.06 *
James White RB NWE 10  195 12.19
Julian Edelman WR NWE 10  260 16.25
Zach Pascal WR IND 6  141 8.81
Jason Witten TE DAL 8  199 12.44
New York Giants D/ST NYG 11  140 8.75

(N) Bend The Knee - Jared Brown
Drew Brees QB NOR 9  280 17.50 *
Le'Veon Bell RB NYJ 4  249 15.56 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 10  249 15.56 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC 12  268 16.75 *
Breshad Perriman WR TAM 7  154 9.63 *
Allen Robinson WR CHI 6  262 16.38 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR 9  121 7.56 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR 9  242 15.13 *
Kyler Murray QB ARI 12  311 19.44
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6  243 14.29
Benny Snell Jr. RB PIT 7  74 4.63
A.J. Green WR CIN 9  0 0.00
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 12  186 11.63

(N) Burning Sensations - Marc Demers
Baker Mayfield QB CLE 7  264 16.50 *
Aaron Jones RB GNB 11  361 22.56 *
Raheem Mostert RB SFO 4  197 12.31 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 10  248 15.50 *
Jacob Hollister TE SEA 11  132 8.25 *
George Kittle TE SFO 4  315 19.69 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersK TAM 7  133 8.31 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 9  242 15.13 *
Sam Darnold QB NYJ 4  216 13.50
Cole Beasley WR BUF 6  192 12.00
Allen Lazard WR GNB 11  112 7.00
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 12  152 9.50
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN 10  208 13.00
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(N) Butt Fumbles - Jason Brickley
Jacoby Brissett QB IND 6  239 14.94 *
James Conner RB PIT 7  164 10.25 *
Carlos Hyde RB HOU 10  207 12.94 *
D.J. Moore WR CAR 7  242 15.13 *
Robert Woods WR LAR 9  232 14.50 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 9  231 14.44 *
Los Angeles Chargers K LAC 12  120 7.50 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 7  333 20.81 *
Rashaad Penny RB SEA 11  92 5.75
Jamaal Williams RB GNB 11  159 9.94
Mike Evans WR TAM 7  253 15.81
Allen Hurns WR MIA 5  83 5.19
Christian Kirk WR ARI 12  165 10.31

(N) Careless Whiskers - Ben Ramsour
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN 12  343 21.44 *
Sony Michel RB NWE 10  195 12.19 *
Darius Slayton WR NYG 11  184 11.50 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 7  122 7.63 *
Golden Tate WR NYG 11  160 10.00 *
Greg Olsen TE SEA 7  179 11.19 *
San Francisco 49ers K SFO 4  141 8.81 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 8  204 12.75 *
Mason Rudolph QB PIT 7  126 7.88
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT 7  99 6.19
Devin Singletary RB BUF 6  172 10.75
Brandin Cooks WR LAR 9  121 7.56
Darren Fells TE HOU 10  138 8.63

(N) Celebrity Meatheads - Clint Oldenburg
Jameis Winston QB TAM 7  358 22.38 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 8  113 7.06 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR 7  531 33.19 *
DeAndre Washington RB LV 6  124 7.29 *
Steven Sims WR WAS 10  100 6.25 *
Jonnu Smith TE TEN 11  142 8.88 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 12  161 10.06 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE 10  397 24.81 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 8  487 30.44
Mike Boone RB MIN 12  60 3.75
D.J. Chark WR JAC 10  239 14.94
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 10  276 17.25
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 9  284 17.75

(N) Crackers - Graham Northcote
Deshaun Watson QB HOU 10  364 22.75 *
David Montgomery RB CHI 6  205 12.81 *
Davante Adams WR GNB 11  219 13.69 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI 10  122 7.63 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR 9  379 23.69 *
Ryan Griffin TE NYJ 4  134 8.38 *
New England Patriots K NWE 10  111 6.94 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR 7  136 8.50 *
Duke Johnson RB HOU 10  158 9.88
Ronald Jones II RB TAM 7  191 11.94
Josh Gordon WR SEA 11  76 4.75
Mecole Hardman WR KAN 12  116 7.25
Curtis Samuel WR CAR 7  175 10.94

(N) Dream Warriors - Bill Wilson
Matt Ryan QB ATL 9  301 18.81 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 8  368 23.00 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR 9  256 16.00 *
Kenny Golladay WR DET 5  277 17.31 *
Jack Doyle TE IND 6  155 9.69 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL 9  268 16.75 *
New Orleans Saints K NOR 9  160 10.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO 4  303 18.94 *
Tom Brady QB NWE 10  310 19.38
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8  154 9.63
Chris Conley WR JAC 10  169 10.56
Kenny Stills WR HOU 10  131 8.19
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 10  154 9.63

(N) Ertz Rental Car - Matt Drinnan
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO 4  296 18.50 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 11  287 17.94 *
Marlon Mack RB IND 6  230 14.38 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 9  279 17.44 *
Julio Jones WR ATL 9  294 18.38 *
Jarvis Landry WR CLE 7  251 15.69 *
Detroit Lions K DET 5  127 7.94 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 11  200 12.50 *
Phillip Dorsett WR NWE 10  107 6.69
Emmanuel Sanders WR SFO 4  204 12.75
Eric Ebron TE IND 6  118 7.38
Gerald Everett TE LAR 9  126 7.88
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC 10  163 10.19

(N) Glorious Buttchins - Patrick Lamont
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 12  298 18.63 *
Chris Carson RB SEA 11  284 17.75 *
Adrian Peterson RB WAS 10  184 11.50 *
James Washington WR PIT 7  152 9.50 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN 12  365 22.81 *
Darren Waller TE LV - BYE 319 18.76 *
Green Bay Packers K GNB 11  113 7.06 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10  204 12.75 *
Josh Allen QB BUF 6  321 20.06
Darwin Thompson RB KAN 12  33 2.06
Jonathan  Williams RB IND 6  52 3.25
Hunter Renfrow WR LV - BYE 138 8.12
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 6  223 13.94

(N) Multiple Scorgasm - Brian Camarda
Carson Wentz QB PHI 10  312 19.50 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC 12  200 12.50 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 9  228 14.25 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI 12  179 11.19 *
Michael Gallup WR DAL 8  232 14.50 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI 10  303 18.94 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 10  106 6.63 *
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 11  222 13.88 *
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB MIA 5  268 16.75
LeSean McCoy RB KAN 12  139 8.69
Damien Williams RB KAN 12  160 10.00
Mohamed Sanu WR NWE 10  120 7.50
Carolina Panthers K CAR 7  120 7.50

(N) Must Be The Money - Ben Haumiller
Derek Carr QB LV 6  280 16.47 *
Nick Chubb RB CLE 7  322 20.13 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 12  203 12.69 *
Deebo Samuel WR SFO 4  193 12.06 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 8  277 17.31 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10  203 12.69 *
Houston Texans K HOU 10  103 6.44 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 6  282 17.63 *
Jamison Crowder WR NYJ 4  200 12.50
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11  243 15.19
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 10  217 13.56
Calvin Ridley WR ATL 9  208 13.00
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB 11  210 13.13

(N) Pillshovelers - Damion Banks
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 11  329 20.56 *
Kenyan Drake RB ARI 12  245 15.31 *
Jordan Howard RB PHI 10  130 8.13 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 9  280 17.50 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7  156 9.75 *
Sterling Shepard WR NYG 11  141 8.81 *
Atlanta Falcons K ATL 9  133 8.31 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN 12  262 16.38 *
Kyle Allen QB CAR 7  194 12.13
John Brown WR BUF 6  231 14.44
Randall Cobb WR DAL 8  175 10.94
Dede Westbrook WR JAC 10  159 9.94
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 5  79 4.94
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(N) Seay Boar - Billy Seay
Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 11  276 17.25 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 11  357 22.31 *
Latavius Murray RB NOR 9  171 10.69 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR CLE 7  219 13.69 *
A.J. Brown WR TEN 11  248 15.50 *
O.J. Howard TE TAM 7  126 7.88 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 7  125 7.81 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersD/ST TAM 7  225 14.06 *
Philip Rivers QB LAC 12  278 17.38
Tarik Cohen RB CHI 6  151 9.44
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 12  338 21.13
Chris Godwin WR TAM 7  301 18.81
Tyler Eifert TE CIN 9  148 9.25

(N) Winning Isnt Everything - Dave Swanson / Justin Russell
Jared Goff QB LAR 9  284 17.75 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 7  99 6.19 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11  197 12.31 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA 5  272 17.00 *
Mike Williams WR LAC 12  188 11.75 *
Tyrell Williams WR LV 6  157 9.24 *
Arizona Cardinals K ARI 12  130 8.13 *
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 7  163 10.19 *
Mark Ingram RB BAL 8  285 17.81
David Johnson RB ARI 12  147 9.19
Alexander Mattison RB MIN 12  79 4.94
Stefon Diggs WR MIN 12  231 14.44
Noah Fant TE DEN 10  159 9.94

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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